Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dynisco, Inc.	11/08/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynisco Instruments LLC		
Street Address:	00 West Madison Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 3890		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5602339
Patent Number:	5351547
Patent Number:	5319978
Patent Number:	5308953
Patent Number:	5209107
Patent Number:	5127269
Patent Number:	4858471
Patent Number:	4829827
Patent Number:	4819487
Patent Number:	4712430
Patent Number:	4702113
Patent Number:	4680972
Patent Number:	4679438
Patent Number:	5440932

PATENT

REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0963

500004207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Min Wang

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dynisco Inc-Dyniscl LLC Patent Assgmt#page1.tif source=Dynisco Inc-Dyniscl LLC Patent Assgmt#page2.tif source=Dynisco Inc-Dyniscl LLC Patent Assgmt#page3.tif

DYNISCO SPECIFIED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYNISCO, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dynisco, Inc."), entered into a written Agreement of Purchase (the "Agreement of Purchase") dated November 2, 2000 (the "Effective Date"), by and among, (i) Dynisco, Inc., DYNISCO EUROPE HOLDING, B.V., a company organized in the Netherlands ("Dynisco Europe"), EPRESSURE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ePressure, Inc."), DYNISCO EXTRUSION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dynisco Extrusion"), and DYNISCO POLYMER TEST, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Dynisco Polymer Test" and together with Dynisco, Inc., Dynisco Europe, ePressure, Inc. and Dynisco Extrusion, the "Sellers"), and (ii) DYNISCO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Dynisco LLC"), DYNISCO INSTRUMENTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Dynisco Instruments"), EXTRUSION MERGER COMPANY INC., a Delaware corporation ("Extrusion Merger Company"), and POLYMER TEST MERGER COMPANY INC. ("Polymer Merger Company" and together with Dynisco LLC, Dynisco Instruments and Extrusion Merger Company, the "Buyers");

WHEREAS, the defined terms used herein are defined in the Agreement of Purchase;

WHEREAS, Dynisco, Inc. is the owner, free and clear of any Encumbrances, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property specified below (the "Specified Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Dynisco, Inc. desires to sell, transfer, assign and deliver to Dynisco Instruments all right, title and interest in and to the Specified Intellectual Property on the terms set forth in the Agreement of Purchase;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Dynisco, Inc. sells, transfers, assigns and delivers to Dynisco Instruments, effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Specified Intellectual Property (including any registrations, registration applications, renewals, reissuances, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions and reexaminations thereof), including the right to seek or obtain any recovery, whether monetary, injunctive or otherwise, from any person or entity for past, present or future infringement or other violation of any of the rights under the Specified Intellectual Property.

Specified Intellectual Property

Patents

U.S. Patents

· Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
4,680,972	07/21/87	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
4,679,438	07/14/87	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer
4,829,827	05/16/89	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
4,819,487	04/11/89	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer

A:.DYNISCO SPECIFIED IP ASSIGNMENT.DOC 11/08/00 1:19 PM

Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
4,858,471	08/22/89	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer
4,702,113	10/27/87	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
4,712,430	12/15/87	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
5,209,107	05/11/93	Malloy et al.	Capillary Rheometer Plunger Pressure
	÷	-	Transducer and Measurement
			Technique
5,308,953	05/03/94	Grudzien et al.	Heater Block Holder for a Capilary
			Rheometer Plunger Pressure
			Transducer
5,127,269	07/07/92	Grudzien	Optical Pressure Transducer
5,319,978	06/14/94	Grudzien	Optical Pressure Transducer
5,351,547	10/04/94	Grudzien	Optical Pressure Transducer Having a
·			Fixed Reflector and a Movable
			Reflector Attached to a Diaphragm
5,440,932	08/15/95	Wareham	Pressure Transducer Including Coaxial
			Rings
5,602,339	02/11/97	Wareham	Injection Molding Machine Pressure
			Transducer with Trapezoidal Cavity

Foreign Patents

Country	Reference No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)	Title
Canada	1289770	10/01/91	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer
Germany	187385	03/04/92	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer
Europe	187385	03/04/92	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer
Italy	187385	03/04/92	Wareham	High Pressure Transducer
Germany	292839	09/15/93	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
Europe	292839	09/15/93	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
Italy	292839	09/15/93	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
Germany	239933	05/12/93	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
Europe	239933	05/12/93	Wareham	Pressure Transducer
Italy	239933	05/12/93	Wareham	Pressure Transducer

DYNISCO, INC. **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:** STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF Phila SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this &My Commission Expires: Vincent J. Grandinetti, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 28, 2001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dynisco, Inc. is duly authorized to and does hereby execute

this Assignment.

RECORDED: 08/10/2004